
Committee of Experts on the Transport of Dangerous Goods and on the Globally Harmonized System of Classification and Labelling of Chemicals

23 September 2020

Sub-Committee of Experts on the Transport of Dangerous Goods

Fifty-seventh session

Geneva, 30 November-8 December 2020

Item 8 of the provisional agenda

Cooperation with the International Atomic Energy Agency

Amendments to ST/SG/AC.10/C.3/2020/1 (References to the IAEA Regulations for the Safe Transport of Radioactive Material)

Note by the secretariat

Background

In the electronic platform that was set up for the informal 57th session of the Sub-Committee of Experts on the Transport of Dangerous Goods, document ST/SG/AC.10/C.3/2020/1 (References to the IAEA Regulations for the Safe Transport of Radioactive Material) received support by all countries which submitted comments. Furthermore, some suggestions for improving the proposal were made. This informal document is an update to ST/SG/AC.10/C.3/2020/1 to include those suggestions.

Amendments to ST/SG/AC.10/C.3/2020/1

6.4.24.5 Add a new amendment as follows:

“6.4.24.5 Replace “or (iii) of the 2009 Edition of IAEA Regulations” by “or (iii) of the 2009 edition of the IAEA Regulations”.”

6.4.24.6 In the second sentence of the amendment, add a closing parenthesis after “(as amended 1990”.

Replace the amendment concerning the “Table of correspondence between paragraph numbers in the IAEA regulations ...” to read as follows:

“In the title of the “Table of correspondence between paragraph numbers in the IAEA regulations...” replace “PARAGRAPH NUMBERS” by “PARAGRAPHS, TABLES AND FIGURES” and replace “THE IAEA REGULATIONS FOR THE SAFE TRANSPORT OF RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL (2018 EDITION – SSR-6 (Rev. 1))” by “THE 2018 EDITION OF THE IAEA REGULATIONS FOR THE SAFE TRANSPORT OF RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL”. Add a heading above the first table to read “Correspondence between paragraphs”. In the header row of the first table, replace “SSR-6” by “IAEA” and “UN” by “Model Regulations”. Replace the joint heading above the second and third tables by a heading above the second table reading “Correspondence between tables” and a heading above the third table reading “Correspondence between figures”. In the header row of the second table, replace “SSR-6 Table” by “IAEA” and replace “UN Model Regulations” by “Model Regulations”. In the header row of the third table, replace “SSR-6 Figure” by “IAEA” and replace “UN Model Regulations” by “Model Regulations”.”
